Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Turkey U.S.A., Inc.		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP		
Street Address:	2040 Main Street		
Internal Address:	14th Floor		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78414596	TRKY
Serial Number:	78414598	TURKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 94976004004
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRKY.002T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Van Hoosear

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0989

900120856

Signature:	/JVH/
Date:	11/17/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Turkey.002T#page1.tif source=Turkey.002T#page2.tif source=Turkey.002T#page3.tif source=Turkey.002T#page4.tif source=Turkey.002T#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0990 TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR



USPTO

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Company:

Fax Number:

2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR 19497609502

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	534.TXT
3	Document 1, Batch 1433342
4	Document 2, Batch 1433342

Date and time of transmission: Friday, October 17, 2008 2:06:36 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



700387286A

OCTOBER 17, 2008

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CA 92614

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700387286

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. CONTINUATION SHEET FOR OTHER PROPERTY IS NEEDED AFTER THE RECORDATION COVER SHEET SINCE THIS IS PART OF COVER SHEET

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0992 10/17/2008 2:07:01 PM

PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

10/09/2008 13:20 FAX 9497609502

**ENOBBE MARTENS LLP 10/09/2008 700387286 :

Ø 001

Client Code: TRKY.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
numbers for multiple parties) Turkey USA, Inc.	Name: Knobbe, Martens, Oison, & Bear, LLP Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614					
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: CA	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership (X) Other: Limited () Corporation of: Liability Partnership					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No					
() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Security Interest	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Application No(s):					
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	78/414596 b. Trademark Registration No(s):					
August 28, 2008	Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes {) No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor	7. Yotal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$65.00					
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: TRKY.UCC1	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410						
Please charge this account for any additional fees which	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached					
Steven J. Nataupsky Name of Person Signing Signature	/o/z/08					
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3					

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

RECORDTM

:KNOBBE,	MARTENS,	OLSON & E	BEAR, LLP	COMPANY	:2040	MAIN	STREET	r, 14TH	FLOOR
10/09/	2008 13:21 F	AX 9497609502	: 160	NOBBE MARTER	S LLP				₩ 002
ncc	FINANCING	STATEMENT							. 42724
FOLLO A. NAM Ybarn	WINSTRUCTIONS IE & PHONE OF CO B	(front and back) CAP INTACT AT FILER (o	JEF ULLY	5° -	7				
8. SEN Knobb 2040	oe, Martens, Olse Main Street, 14t/		l Address)		FLIN	ici Number	WBER: 182172 1: 08-71702810	14	, ,
USA 1. DEB		LEGAL NAME - Ins	ert only <u>one</u> debtor	name (1a or 1b) -	IMAC	E GENERA ABOVE SP	ACE 19 POR C	ONICALLY FOR A FILING OFFI	WEB FILING E VSE ONLY
Tur	ORGANIZATION'S I key USA, Inc. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS			FIRST NAME		,	MIDDLE NAM	4 11	SUFFIX
PO Bo	LING ADDRESS x 9523			City Laguna Beach		,	CA 92	STAL CODE	COUNTRY USA
	CTIONS	BTOR INFO		1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation	ÇA			LATIONAL ID#,	MINDNE
29.	ORGANIZATION'S I		iL NAME - însert ani	y one debtor nam	e (2a or 2b) - do not al	bbrevlate gr ç	ombine names	
LI_	INDIVIDUAL'S LAS'	T NAME		FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAM		SUFFIX
2d. SEE	ADO'L DE	BTÓR INFO	"	a. TYPE OF	2f. JURI	SDICTION		ATIONAL ID#,	COUNTRY
3. SECL	IRED PARTY'S NA	ME (or NAME of TOT		ORGANIZÁTION SSIGNOR S/P) - (n:					Пионе
	organization's i pode, Martena, Ois Individual's Last			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	(UE	Jeu	FFLX
Sc. MAI	UNG ADDRESS Iain Street, 14th F			CITY Irvine		STATE CA	POSTAL COM		UNTRY
	PINANCING STATE ttschment(s)	MENT covers the fol	lowing oolieterel:						:
									į
E ALT	DEELENATION. TI	essee/lessor Lig		AND TRAILER	- All CO F	oru ma	wee I an a		· j
l. 6. Th		TEMENT is to be file ATE RECORDS		7. Check to	REQUES	IT SEARCH	REPORT(5) o		*
E	ONAL FILER REFER								

10/17/2008 2:07:01 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

PILING OFFICE COPY

USPTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0994

5/005 USPTO 10/17/2008 2:07:01 PM PAGE Fax Server TO: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR 10/09/2008 13:21 FAX 9497609502 KNOBBE MARTENS LLP Ø 003 All of debtar's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, on any Page 1 of 1

Registered Copyrigh TURKEY (rylized and/or with design) DRECY (Design)

Jack (Stylesol)

JAKKY (Styllmen)

78414598

TURKEYFRULSEY Name

Reg. Number

VADOREE

recoveries from Rigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any averaged of attenties? East and costs, and any proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. U.S. & International Trademark Applications

Application Number

72414596

TREY (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)

Trademark Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 11/17/2008